
Utah State (2-1) -vs- ACU (0-4)
2/6/2026 at Aggieland, Texas (Davis Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: COCHRAN, Kendall (1-0)
Loss: Leah Meyer (0-2)
Save: BRINKA, Emmalyn (1)
HBP: COCHRAN, Kendall
PB: Erianna Garcia (1)
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 2:09   Weather: 72, Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah State 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 9 0
ACU 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0

Utah State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOUSHA, Keely 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
MATEJ, Grace dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
VANCE, Kate ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
PRATT, Kya rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
ERICKSON, Kaylee 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    HOLLIDAY, Hailey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUNTON, Alex 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
CASTILLO, Jaelyn c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
OLSEN, Kenzee lf/pr 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    RAMIREZ, Jazmin ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
KROENING, Faith cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
COCHRAN, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PINDEL, Rylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRINKA, Emmalyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 3 2 5 6

2B: PRATT, Kya (1); ERICKSON, Kaylee (1); CASTILLO, Jaelyn (1)
SF: MATEJ, Grace (1); VANCE, Kate (1)

ACU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ciana Arguijo lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Air Maxwell cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Elizabeth Schaefer dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Emalee Romero pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Erianna Garcia c 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Keyauna Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Audrey Lacina c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Dawson 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Kyana 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Savannah Crocker ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Valerie Ornelas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaina Hampton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emerson Meggers ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Julianna Martinez rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Leah Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 4 7 5

2B: Jadyn Dawson (1); Emerson Meggers (1)
SB: Ciana Arguijo (1)
CS: Ciana Arguijo (2); Kyana (1)
HBP: Ciana Arguijo (1)
DP: 1

Utah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COCHRAN, Kendall (W, 1-0) 5.2 3 2 2 4 6 0 0 1 0 17 22 7 1 86
PINDEL, Rylie 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
BRINKA, Emmalyn (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 18
Totals 5 2 2 4 7 0 0 1 0 23 28 7 4 113

ACU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leah Meyer (L, 0-2) 7.0 9 4 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 7 128
Totals 9 4 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 7 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah State - Top of 1st US ACU
GOUSHA, K. grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0
MATEJ, Grace flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
VANCE, Kate flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

ACU - Bottom of 1st US ACU
Arguijo hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Arguijo stole second. 0 0
Maxwell walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Schaefer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Arguijo out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Garcia struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0

Utah State - Top of 2nd US ACU
PRATT, Kya doubled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
ERICKSON, K. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBFS). 0 0
BUNTON, Alex grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBKB); PRATT, Kya advanced to third. 0 0
CASTILLO, J. walked (3-2 FBBKFBB). 0 0
OLSEN, K. walked (3-1 SBBBB); CASTILLO, J. advanced to second. 0 0
OLSEN, K. advanced to second; CASTILLO, J. advanced to third; PRATT, Kya scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
KROENING, F. grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFFBB). 1 0

ACU - Bottom of 2nd US ACU
No play. 1 0
Dawson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0
Lipardo singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Crocker struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
Lipardo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Utah State - Top of 3rd US ACU
GOUSHA, K. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
MATEJ, Grace fouled out to ss (2-2 KBBKF). 1 0
VANCE, Kate singled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 1 0
PRATT, Kya flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0

ACU - Bottom of 3rd US ACU
Hampton struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBK). 1 0
Martinez lined out to 1b (2-1 BSB). 1 0
Arguijo grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 1 0

Utah State - Top of 4th US ACU
ERICKSON, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 0
BUNTON, Alex grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
CASTILLO, J. doubled to left field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
OLSEN, K. struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 1 0

ACU - Bottom of 4th US ACU
Maxwell singled to right field (0-2 FF). 1 0
Schaefer flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Garcia singled up the middle (0-0); Maxwell advanced to second. 1 0



Dawson infield fly to c (2-1 BFB); Garcia advanced to second; Maxwell advanced to third. 1 0
Thompson pinch ran for Garcia. 1 0
Lipardo popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah State - Top of 5th US ACU
Garcia to c for Thompson. 1 0
KROENING, F. singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
KROENING, F. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
GOUSHA, K. grounded out to p (1-1 BF); KROENING, F. advanced to third. 1 0
MATEJ, Grace singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); KROENING, F. scored, unearned. 2 0
VANCE, Kate lined into double play 3b to 1b (2-0 BB); MATEJ, Grace out on the play. 2 0

ACU - Bottom of 5th US ACU
Crocker struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 0
Hampton popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Martinez popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Utah State - Top of 6th US ACU
PRATT, Kya grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
ERICKSON, K. doubled through the left side (2-1 BBS). 2 0
HOLLIDAY, H. pinch ran for ERICKSON, K.. 2 0
BUNTON, Alex struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 2 0
CASTILLO, J. struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 2 0

ACU - Bottom of 6th US ACU
ERICKSON, K. pinch ran for HOLLIDAY, H.. 2 0
ERICKSON, K. to 1b. 2 0
Arguijo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Maxwell flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Arguijo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Schaefer walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Garcia walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Schaefer advanced to second. 2 0
Romero pinch ran for Schaefer. 2 0
PINDEL, R. to p for COCHRAN, K.. 2 0
Dawson doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Garcia scored; Romero scored. 2 2
Lipardo grounded out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 2 2

Utah State - Top of 7th US ACU
Lacina to c for Garcia. 2 2
RAMIREZ, J. pinch hit for OLSEN, K.. 2 2
RAMIREZ, J. singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 2 2
OLSEN, K. pinch ran for RAMIREZ, J.. 2 2
KROENING, F. singled to right field (1-2 FBFF); OLSEN, K. advanced to second. 2 2
GOUSHA, K. singled, bunt (0-0); KROENING, F. advanced to second; OLSEN, K. advanced to third. 2 2
MATEJ, Grace fouled out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); GOUSHA, K. advanced to second; KROENING, F.
advanced to third; OLSEN, K. scored. 3 2
VANCE, Kate flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); GOUSHA, K. advanced to third; KROENING, F. scored. 4 2
PRATT, Kya fouled out to 3b (1-2 KFBF). 4 2

ACU - Bottom of 7th US ACU
OLSEN, K. to lf. 4 2
BRINKA, E. to p for PINDEL, R.. 4 2
Ornelas pinch hit for Crocker. 4 2
Ornelas grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBFFBF). 4 2
Meggers pinch hit for Hampton. 4 2



Meggers doubled to left field (0-0). 4 2
Martinez struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 4 2
Arguijo grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


